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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

II Year B.A.M.S Degree Examination - 18-Feb-2020

Time: Three Hours

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

DRAVYAGUNA VIGNANA - PAPER - I (RS-5)

Q.P. CODE: 3031

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAYS

1.
2.

2x 10 = 20 Marks

Guna Nirukti, Laxana, types of Guna and explain in detail about Gurvadi Guna.

Define Viruddha and explain in detail about types of Viruddha and write about Bheshaja Prayoga.

SHORT ESSAYS

Classification of Dravya according to Yoni bheda (Source).
Anulomana and Sramsana Karma

Panchavalkala and Pancha pallava

Bheshaja Pareeksha Vidhi

Ksheerashtaka and Kshara Dwaya

Apamishrana (Adulteration)

Antipyretic and Anti-inflammatory

Antidiabetic and Antithyroid

Contraceptives and Galactogogue

Antiepileptics and Hypnotics

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Pitta dosha shamaka rasa
Enumerate Ashtavidha Veerya.
Vipaka Upalabdhi

Dravya samrakshana
Classification of Desha.
Anaesthetics

Inhalants

Sedatives

Immunomodulators

Hormonal therapy
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10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 3 = 30 Marks
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